External Relations and Internationalization Office

Student Exchange Program University Placement (StEP UP)

Student Exchange Program at UNILASALLE RIO DE JANEIRO Semester 2 (February/2017 - July/2017)

What is in store for you at Unilasalle - RJ?

"The Network La Salle is a project of the Institute of Lasallian Brothers. Our proposal is based on the educational principles of St. John Baptist de La Salle, French priest (1651 -1719) who waived all privileges of their status as noble, dedicated to the creation of schools for the children of the lower classes. His first school was founded in 1679. From France, the acting of the Brothers spread throughout the world. La Salle University – Rio de Janeiro offers a vibrant learning atmosphere in one of the best cities to live in the country, just 13 kilometers away from Rio de Janeiro.

With its presence in Brazil dating back to 1907, La Salle offers its student body a modern infrastructure, laboratories, classrooms, one of the largest private libraries in the state and a faculty with 97% of teachers with master's and doctoral degree. We're committed to high-quality education with an emphasis on social responsibility in everything that we do. We are confident that international students will find that our university and its international office are ready to provide a fantastic learning and cultural experience in Brazil." - Please refer to the presentation for further information about UNILASALLE-RJ at these links: http://www.dlsu.edu.ph/offices/evperi/announcements/unilasalle-rj-exchange-links.com

information-2017.pdf

Exchange program duration

• Semester 2 (February/2017 - July/2017)

Qualifications: Applicants must -

- 1. Preferably be a native born Filipino citizen
- 2. Have completed at least 3 trimesters in DLSU during application period.
- 3. Be 18 years old by January 31, 2017.
- 4. Have a valid passport at least January 31, 2018.
- 5. Have at least one academic trimester left to enroll in DLSU upon return from the program.
- 6. Be fit to travel.

The students availing of the program will be responsible for the following expenses:

- Cost of living in the host country
- Tuition fee payable to De La Salle University
- Round-trip airfare
- Visa fees, travel insurance, host university insurance (if mandated) and other fees/expenses not covered by the program

TO APPLY

Submit the **Outbound Exchange Program ApplicationForm** (<u>http://www.dlsu.edu.ph/</u> <u>offices/evperi/forms/outbound-form.pdf</u>) at the International Center (SJ 207) before the deadline.

DEADLINE OF APPLICATION is on

October 27, 2016

For inquiries, please visit: Mr. Reodel Masilungan International Center (SJ 207) Tel: (02) 525-6727 / (02) 524-4611 Ext. 289 Email: erio@dlsu.edu.ph